

UNFORESEEN DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - MANDY
Project: AVENUE DETENTION POND
Location: MANDY AVENUE DETENTION POND

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; DAN WHIPPLE	Bid Estimate: \$ 285,678.00	Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.	Bidder: Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc.	Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ -	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 701 N. Ebenezzer Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. 1509 E. 39th St. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 03/10/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.334.4833	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.332.5282	City/State/Zip: 57106 Phone No.: 605.370.8348	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,048.26	\$ 8,048.26	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,044.45	\$ 47,044.45
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3		SPECIAL SALVAGE RIPRAP	LS	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
4	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	15492	\$ 3.75	\$ 58,095.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 92,952.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 58,095.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 131,682.00
5	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	1915.6	\$ 4.94	\$ 9,463.06	\$ 4.60	\$ 8,811.76	\$ 6.65	\$ 12,738.74	\$ 3.30	\$ 6,321.48
6	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	4922	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,457.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,535.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,074.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,305.00
7	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	4922	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,457.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 13,289.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,074.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,305.00
8	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
9	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 380.69	\$ 380.69	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 352.00
10	700.0310	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	120	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 36.70	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00
11	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	Budget:	9.9	\$ 85.00	\$ 841.50	\$ 64.80	\$ 641.52	\$ 70.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,722.50
12	730.0252	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	90	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 21.05	\$ 1,894.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,782.00
13	730.0253	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	119.9	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,597.00	\$ 37.60	\$ 4,508.24	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,997.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,275.60
14	730.1200	HYDROSEEDING	SY	31926.9	\$ 0.12	\$ 3,831.23	\$ 0.09	\$ 2,873.42	\$ 0.10	\$ 3,192.69	\$ 0.28	\$ 8,939.53
15	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1650	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,815.00
16	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	12.9	\$ 2,379.30	\$ 30,692.97	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 27,606.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 19,866.00
17	734.0135	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	613.6	\$ 2.38	\$ 1,460.37	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,840.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,227.20	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,012.44
18	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	84	\$ 3.81	\$ 320.04	\$ 3.40	\$ 285.60	\$ 3.20	\$ 268.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 462.00
19	734.0325	SURFACE ROUGHENING	ACRE	6.6	\$ 150.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,089.00
20	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 89.22	\$ 178.44	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
21	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
22	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
23	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLL DOWN COVER	SY	351	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 877.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,404.00
24	950.5310	PLATE NEENAH R1712	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00
25	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 1,344.00
26	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 764.00
27	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASING HORSESHOE	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
28		SPECIAL FILTER	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
29		SPECIAL DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,995.00	\$ 6,995.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$195,510.80	Total Bid	\$206,206.00	Total Bid	\$222,716.93	Total Bid	\$275,396.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

30	SPECIAL ALTERNATE 1: GROUTED RIP RAP	SY	331.3	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,817.00	\$ 82.10	\$ 27,199.73	\$ 78.00	\$ 25,841.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 46,382.00
----	--------------------------------------	----	-------	----------	--------------	----------	--------------	----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 29,817.00	Total Bid	\$ 27,199.73	Total Bid	\$ 25,841.40	Total Bid	\$ 46,382.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------